variations in the CH and EUR/MXP exchange rates arises from the instruments held in EUR

such as the Senior Notes 2027.

Crédito Real, S.A.B. de C.V., Sociedad Financiera de Objeto Múltiple, Entidad No Regulada y Subsidiarias
(before Crédito Real, S.A.B. de C.V., Sociedad Financiera de Objeto Múltiple, Entidad Regulada y Subsidiarias)
Av. Insurgentes Sur 730 Piso 20, Colonia Del Valle, Ciudad de México, México

Consolidated Financial Statements • 2019 CRÉDITO REAL ANNUAL AND SUSTAINABILITY REPORT • 147

Sensitivity analysis

The Entity performed a sensitivity analysis so as to foresee situations that could result in

extraordinary losses regarding the valuation of the derivative financial instruments

composing its position at the December 2019 close.

A derivatives sensitivity analysis is performed by considering the following elements:

Estimate the surplus value or shortfall of the securities valuation in the event of:

• An increase of +1 peso in the MXN/USD exchange rate

• A decrease of -1 in the MXN/USD exchange rate

• An increase of +100 interest rate basis points

• A decrease of -100 interest rate basis points

Foreign currency sensitivity
Hedging derivatives fair value

+1 exchange rate +1 exchange rate
Foreign currency swap 145,295.8 (171,718.2)
Primary position (145,295.0) 171,718.9
Level of efectivity (100.0%) (100.0%)
Cash flow hedge derivatives

+1 exchange rate +1 exchange rate
Foreign currency swap 1,082,368.6 (2,774,803.0)
Primary position (1,082,206.4) 2,774,949.1
Level of efectivity (100.0%) (100.0%)
Foreign currency option 250,917.1 159,007.7
Primary position (250,917.1) (159,007.7)
Level of efectivity (100.0%) (100.0%)

Interest rate sensitivity of interest rate
Cash flow hedge derivatives

+100 bp interest rate -100 bp interest rate
Interest rate swap 22,148.8 (185,330.8)
Primary position (22,148.8) 185,330.8
Level of efectivity (100.0%) (100.0%)
Interest rate option 0.0 0.0
Primary position (0.0) 0.0
Level of efectivity (100.0%) (100.0%)

If any of the sensitivity scenarios detailed in the above table actually arise, the losses

generated by derivative instruments held for trading purposes and fair value hedges will

directly affect the statement of income, while cash flow hedges will affect the Entity’s capital.

Maturity analysis

Below is an analysis of the future obligations of the financial derivatives. Please note that

even though the foreign currency swaps represent active positions as of December 31, 2019,

the Entity elects to present the undiscounted future flows which represent a liability

according to their maturity.